HB1214/643890/2

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1214 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after the second "to" insert "<u>certain</u>"; and in line 20, strike beginning with "Chapter" through "(8lr0698)" and substitute "<u>Chapter</u> (H.B. <u>1050</u>)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike the comma and substitute ":

<u>(1)</u>";

and in line 26, after "CODE" insert ";

(2) THAT HAS ANNUAL REVENUES NOT GREATER THAN \$750,000;

(3) THAT HAS BEEN IN EXISTENCE FOR NOT MORE THAN 10 YEARS; AND

(4) WHOSE PRINCIPAL PURPOSE IS PROVIDING HEALTH, EDUCATION, ENVIRONMENTAL, AGRICULTURAL, OR SOCIAL SERVICES THROUGH COMMUNITY-BASED PROGRAMS".

On page 4, in line 15, strike "**\$75**" and substitute "<u>**\$50**</u>".

On page 5, in line 33, after "CORPORATION" insert "<u>THAT IS ORGANIZED TO</u> OPERATE AS A NOT-FOR-PROFIT ENTITY UNDER § 501(C)(3), (4), OR (6) OF THE

(Over)

HB1214/643890/2 Amendments to HB 1214 Page 2 of 2

ECM

INTERNAL REVENUE CODE"; and in the same line, strike "**\$175**" and substitute "**<u>\$150</u>**".

On page 6, in line 1, strike **"\$175**" and substitute **"<u>\$150</u>**"; and in line 2, strike **"\$75**" and substitute **"<u>\$50</u>**".